

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.A.No.94 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	17.02.2025	<u>KSR,J & TCDS,J</u> <i>(per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> Heard both sides. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of this application, delay of 423 days in filing the present Criminal Appeal is hereby condoned. <u>Crl.A.No.94 of 2025</u> Heard. Admit. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> As the petitioner/appellant/Accused was convicted for the offence punishable under Section 302 IPC and sentenced to undergo Imprisonment for "LIFE", this Court is not inclined to enlarge the petitioner/appellant/Accused on bail at this stage. Accordingly, this application is dismissed. K.SURESH REDDY,J T.C.D.SEKHAR,J SAB / TSNR	

			Contd.,
--	--	--	---------