

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Crl.A.No.94 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	10.11.2025	<u>KSR,J & SRS,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned Additional Public Prosecutor has produced written instructions furnished by the Superintendent of Jails, Central Prison, Nellore, along with enclosure of "Medical Certificate" wherein it is stated that the petitioner was referred to Government General Hospital, Nellore General Surgery OPD on 06.11.2025 for opinion of excision Biopsy. He further stated that the report has not yet been received by the Jail Authorities. Await the said report. Post the Appeal on 19.11.2025. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> <u>SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J</u> SAB	