

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: Cri.A.No.94 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	16.02.2026	<u>KSR,J & HN,J</u> <i>(Per Hon'ble Sri Justice K.Suresh Reddy)</i> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner/appellant submits that he has filed affidavit vide USR No.18688/2026 of the family member of the petitioner/appellant in the Registry. The Registry is directed to verify the same, place it on record, and post the matter on 17.02.2026. <u>K.SURESH REDDY,J</u> <u>HARINATH.N,J</u> SAB	